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OFFICE ORDER

List of Holidays during the calendar year 2026

The following holidays will be observed in the High Commission of India, Freetown during
the calendar year 2025: '

1 SLNo. Occasion " 7 Day I;a.y of Work

| 1 New Year’s Day** N 7 01 L_Ianua.ry E"I"1.1{,1r:-3daty .
| 2 }Republi;: Day* i |26 January !Monday : '
. 3 |Holi | ” ‘ 4 March Wédnesday

4 |1d-ul-Fitr* - 21 March 'Saturday
| 5  Mahavir Jayanti ’ 31 March 'Tuesday

6  Good Friday* _ 03 Aprl ' Friday N :

7  Sierra Leone Ind;pendence Day** a7 April " Monday

8 Budha Purnima o 1 May Friday

9 Id-ul-Zuha(Bakrid) or Eid-Al-Adha* 27 May Wednesday
' 10 |Muharram - 26 June Friday
il Indéﬁéndence Day* - ” - 15 August Sé;mrday o i

12 7 . BiI‘tth-Ly of Prophet Mohaﬁmad{Milad—un— 25 August 'Tuesday o “

Nabi or Id-e-Milad)**

13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday* 02 October Friday |
14 ‘Dlissehra N 20 Octol:;ér Tuesday ]
| 15 -Diwali(Deepavali)_ | 08 Novemlé:;er Sundaym -

} 16 |Guru Nanak’s Birthday 24 November | Tuesday
: 17 }Christmas Day** 25 December Friday | Ti

*National Holidays **Local Holidays

In addition to the above, an official of the Mission can avail two Restricted Holidays during the
calendar year 2026. List of Restricted Holidays is enclosed.

(Neeraj Kumar Saini)
Second Secretary(HOC)

Copy to:-

1. Central and West Africa Division, MEA, New Delhi.

2. GA/CR/TG/DB/PA-I/PA-1I/PA-I1I/PB-1/PB-II/PC/PE Sections, MEA, New Delhi.
3. All Indian Missions/Posts abroad.

4. All the officers and staff member of the High Commission.
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